

Date: 14th November, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022

Ref: Security Id: DEEP / Script Code: 541778

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has given Newspaper Advertisement on 14th November, 2022 of extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022 in:

1. English Newspaper – Indian Express Newspaper and
2. Regional Language Newspaper (Gujarati) – Financial Express Newspaper

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For, Deep Polymers Limited

Rameshbhai Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 01718102

PXIL
Transforming Power Markets
Power Exchange India Limited
Sumer Plaza, Unit No.901,9th floor, Marol Maroshi Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, India.
Tel: +91 22 40096667/87 Fax: +91 22 40096633/90
Email: info@pxil.co.in, CIN:U74900MH2008PLC179152

Trading Month October 2022

| Market | Segment | Minimum | | Maximum | | Average | | Total MUs |
|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-----------|
| | | Price (₹/KWh) | Volume (MUs) | Price (₹/KWh) | Volume (MUs) | Price (₹/KWh) | Volume (MUs) | |
| IDAS | CONVENTIONAL | 0.53 | 0.0525 | 12.00 | 1.71 | 4.44 | 0.43 | 3.01 |
| TAM | DAC | 1.44 | 2.26 | 11.42 | 18.46 | 4.58 | 9.49 | 294.25 |
| | INTRADAY | 3.16 | 0.04 | 11.50 | 2.00 | 8.11 | 0.86 | 5.15 |
| GTAM SOLAR | DAC | 2.77 | 0.09 | 10.00 | 1.00 | 4.20 | 0.67 | 3.33 |
| GTAM NONSOLAR | DAC | 3.08 | 0.60 | 7.53 | 1.25 | 4.54 | 0.95 | 29.532 |

PUBLIC NOTICE - SHARES LOST
G. Padma (PAN No. BOPFC8198K) holding 50 shares of Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio P04090 bearing Share Certificate Number S002282 with distinctive Number from 31824231 - 31824280 for 50 shares of INR. 10/- each. I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates.
The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Place : Hyderabad G.Padma Folio No: P04090 Date : 12.11.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE - SHARES LOST
G. Lakshmi Suneeta (PAN No. CXPFG9588M) holding 50 shares of Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030 in Folio S08664 bearing Share Certificate Number S002986 with distinctive Number from 31953771 - 31953820 for 50 shares of INR. 10/- each. I hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate Share Certificates.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates.
The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.
Place : Hyderabad G. Lakshmi Suneeta Folio No: S08664 Date : 12.11.2022

ANUBHAV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE : 1/A Fakir Dey Lane, Bowbazar, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 012
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. IN LACS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Current Quarter Ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year |
|---------|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| | | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited |
| 1. | Total income from Operations | 38.95 | - | - |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 7.52 | (6.85) | (7.78) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 7.52 | (6.85) | (7.78) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 7.52 | (6.85) | (7.78) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)) | 7.52 | (6.85) | (7.78) |
| 6. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 0.04 | (0.03) | (0.04) |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.04 | (0.03) | (0.04) |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
Place : Kolkata Date : November 12, 2022
For Anubhav Infrastructure Limited
Nikita Rateria
(Company Secretary)

SILVERPOINT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE : "ANANTA BHAWAN", 94, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -301, HOWRAH - 711 109
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. IN LACS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Current Quarter Ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year |
|---------|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| | | Un-audited | Un-audited | Un-audited |
| 1. | Total income from Operations | 34.49 | - | - |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3.62 | (3.21) | (1.98) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3.62 | (3.21) | (1.98) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 3.62 | (3.21) | (1.98) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other comprehensive Income (After Tax)) | 3.62 | (3.21) | (1.98) |
| 6. | Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | |
| | (a) Basic | 0.02 | (0.02) | (0.01) |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.02 | (0.02) | (0.01) |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).
Place : Kolkata : Date : 12 November, 2022.
For Silverpoint Infotech Limited
Puja Jain
(Company Secretary)

NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L51909WB1985PLC038407
Regd. Office : DIAMOND ARCADE 5TH-FR, KL-504.68 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001
Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 (In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended |
|---------|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | 30-Sep-2022 | 30-Sep-2022 | 30-Sep-2021 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations (net) | 5.41 | 22.01 | 3.81 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (5.68) | (8.89) | (4.16) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarterly year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (5.68) | (8.89) | (4.16) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items) | (5.68) | (8.89) | (4.16) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | - | - | - |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 240.85 | 240.85 | 240.85 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) | - | - | - |
| | Basic : | (0.02) | (0.04) | (0.02) |
| | Diluted : | (0.02) | (0.04) | (0.02) |

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com.
b) Ind AS compliant financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 November, 2022.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Ratan Lal Baid)
Managing Director
(DIN - 07060481)
Date: 12.11.2022
Place: Kolkata

AARON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L31908GJ2013PLC077306
Registered Office: B-65 & 66, Jawahar Road No. 4, Udhoyog Nagar, Udhana, Surat - 394210, Gujarat
E-Mail: info@aaronindustries.net, Website: www.aaronindustries.net, Phone: 0261-2278410

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | Half Year Ended | Quarter Ended |
|---------|--|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 1411.25 | 2613.64 | 971.83 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 177.78 | 347.85 | 114.16 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 177.78 | 347.85 | 114.16 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 128.35 | 251.07 | 82.27 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 127.25 | 249.97 | 81.47 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) | 1004.39 | 1004.39 | 1004.39 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 1.27 | 2.49 | 0.81 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 1.27 | 2.49 | 0.81 |

Notes:
* Reserves for the year ended March 31, 2022, were Rs.584.53 Lakhs
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022, is available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.aaronindustries.net.
2. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Saturday, November 12, 2022.
3. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
For Aaron Industries Limited
Sd/- Amar Doshi
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN:00856635)
Date : November 12, 2022
Place : Surat.

KNR Tirumala Infra Pvt Ltd
Regd. Office : KNR House, 4th Floor, Plot No. 114, Phase-1, Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500033
CIN : U45500TG2016PTC123857

Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
|---------|--|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| | | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 5,001.25 | 5,774.41 | 28,892.88 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 1,166.57 | (3,604.80) | (2,383.21) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | 1,166.57 | (3,604.80) | (2,383.21) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items) | (1,190.85) | (3,604.80) | (2,383.21) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,190.85) | (3,604.80) | (2,383.21) |
| 6 | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1000 each) | 7,162.50 | 7,162.50 | 7,162.50 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) | 2,380.15 | 3,279.78 | 3,139.53 |
| 8 | Security Premium Account | - | - | - |
| 9 | Instrument entirely equity in Nature | - | 9,061.00 | - |
| 10 | Net worth | 9,542.65 | 19,503.28 | 10,302.03 |
| 11 | Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt | 59,465.09 | 44,442.49 | 56,622.77 |
| 12 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 13 | Debt / Equity Ratio(Equity includes OGD from promoters) | 6.23 | 2.28 | 5.50 |
| 14 | Earning per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 1000/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1. Basic | (166.26) | (503.29) | (332.72) |
| | 2. Diluted | (166.26) | (503.29) | (332.72) |
| 15 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debiture redemption reserve | - | - | - |
| 17 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 1.55 | (2.83) | 0.30 |
| 18 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 2.16 | (2.83) | 0.36 |

Notes:
1. The above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 12, 2022.
2. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE Limited and can be accessed on https://www.nseindia.com and at https://kdpl.co.in/financialinformation.html.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the NSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the NSE Limited and on the company website: https://kdpl.co.in/financialinformation.html.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Gaurav Malhotra
Director
DIN:09422131
Place : Noida Date : November 12, 2022
12cm x 12cm

LORDS CHLORO ALKALI LIMITED
CIN : L24117RJ1979PLC02099
REGD. OFFICE : SP-460, MATSYA INDUSTRIAL AREA, ALWAR (RAJASTHAN) - 301030
CORPORATE OFFICE : A - 281, FIRST FLOOR, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024
Tel. : +91-11-40239034, Email : secretarial@lordschloro.com Web: www.lordschloro.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total income | 7,671.32 | 8,462.20 | 4,880.27 | 16,133.52 | 9,352.80 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,088.56 | 3,045.24 | 312.90 | 5,133.79 | 592.81 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,088.56 | 3,045.24 | 312.90 | 5,133.79 | 592.81 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,463.30 | 2,204.31 | 212.03 | 3,667.60 | 415.48 |
| Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 1.23 | 1.23 | 4.55 | 2.45 | 9.10 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 2,515.39 | 2,515.39 | 2,515.39 | 2,515.39 | 2,515.39 |
| Other equity excluding revaluation reserve | - | - | - | - | 6,296.02 |
| Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) : | | | | | |
| a) Basic | 5.82 | 8.76 | 0.84 | 14.58 | 1.65 |
| b) Diluted | 5.82 | 8.76 | 0.84 | 14.58 | 1.65 |

Notes:
1. The above un-audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2022. These results are as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of these results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of Companies Act, 2013.
3. As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment", the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. Chloro alkali sector/production of Caustic Soda.
4. Provision for taxation is made at the effective income tax rates.
5. Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and/or recasted wherever required.
For Lords Chloro Alkali Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Virmani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00758726
Place : New Delhi Date : 11.11.2022

કોર્મ જી
એક્સપ્રેશન ઓફ ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ માટે આમંત્રણ
એન્ટિનિફાઇન્ડ પ્રોફેશનલ ઇન્ફોર્મેશન પ્રોવાઇડર લીમિટેડ,
ગુજરાત, મધ્ય પ્રદેશ ખાતે પીવાના પાણી અને ગરમ
પાણીની પાયાલાઇનના સેટઅપ માટે કોન્ટ્રાક્ટર તરીકે કાર્યરત
(ઇન્ફોર્મેશન અને એક્ઝાઇટીવ ડાયરેક્ટર પાર્ટનર માટે ઇન્ફોર્મેશન
સીએલસુશન પ્રક્રિયા) નિયામનો, ૨૦૧૬) ના નિયામન ૩૬ એ (૧) હેઠળ

સર્નધિત વિગતો

- કોર્પોરેટ ઇન્ફોર્મેશન નામ સેવર એન્ટિનિફાઇન્ડ પ્રોફેશનલ ઇન્ફોર્મેશન પ્રોવાઇડર લીમિટેડ
પંચાયતી: U29120GJ1999PTC036558
- રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ: ૨૦૫, ૩૦૩ માસ, અજી વીરમન, વીમાન મોલ પાસે, અમીની સેટીંગની પાસે, સુભીચ સેલની આધુનિક, વેન્કુ, સુરત - ૩૯૫૦૦૭
- વેબસાઇટ: www.kormji.com
- સ્થાન: વિગતો જ્યાં મોડર્નનાની સુરત (ગુજરાત)
- મુખ્ય ઉત્પાદનો/સેવાઓ: વાજુ નાની
- કેન્ડા નાણાકીય વર્ષ: ૨૦૨૨-૨૩ ના નાણાકીય નિવેશન મુજબ પુરવઠા - જુલાઈ ૨૦૨૨ થી મુજબ ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૨
- કર્મચારીઓ/પ્રાઇવેટની સંખ્યા: મુખ્ય
- વજુ વિગતો સેવર સેવર ઓફ ઉચ્ચ નાણાકીય નિવેશન વિગતો પાસે, અમીની સેટીંગની પાસે, સુભીચ સેલની આધુનિક, વેન્કુ, સુરત - ૩૯૫૦૦૭
- કોર્મી કમ્પેન્સ સર્વિસ સેવર વિગતો પાસે, અમીની સેટીંગની પાસે, સુભીચ સેલની આધુનિક, વેન્કુ, સુરત - ૩૯૫૦૦૭
- એક્સપ્રેશન ઓફ ઇન્ટરેસ્ટ માટે ઇન્ફોર્મેશન પ્રોવાઇડર લીમિટેડ
- કર્મચારી સંખ્યા: ૦૯, ૧૨, ૨૦૨૨
- કર્મચારી સંખ્યા: ૧૧, ૧૨, ૨૦૨૨
- ઇન્ફોર્મેશન અને એક્ઝાઇટીવ ડાયરેક્ટર પાર્ટનર માટે ઇન્ફોર્મેશન સીએલસુશન પ્રક્રિયા: ipramakantgupta@gmail.com

સર્વિસ- સમાવેશ મુજબ
સાથી ૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૨
સ્થાન : સુરત
ઓફિસ : ૬૦૯, ૨૧ સેન્ટ્રી બિલ્ડિંગ, રિંગ રોડ, સુરત, ગુજરાત-૩૯૫૦૦૨

Kothari Group
ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
Regd. Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor, Gillander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
(Corporate Identity No. : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
Tel : 033-2262-8436/8456/8492, 2230-2330, Fax : 033-2262-8439
Email : adidavid@dataone.in, Website : www.albertdavidindia.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Half Year | Previous |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 31.03.2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 10590.85 | 9178.97 | 19350.36 | 32935.28 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- for the period from operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2558.46 | 1640.99 | 2996.53 | 4729.76 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- for the period from operations before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2558.46 | 1640.99 | 2996.53 | 4729.76 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(+)/(Loss)- for the period from operations (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2013.82 | 1267.24 | 2189.37 | 3525.83 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2026.61 | 1330.54 | 2193.05 | 3851.34 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 570.72 | 570.72 | 570.72 | 570.72 |
| 7 | Other Equity | - | - | - | 27376.39 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) : | 35.29 | 22.20 | 38.36 | 61.78 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) : | 35.29 | 22.20 | 38.36 | 61.78 |

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and notes thereto are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.albertdavidindia.com).
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th November, 2022. The Limited Review for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified review report on the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.
4. The Company is engaged in the manufacturing of pharmaceuticals and has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments".
5. During the quarter the Company has made payment of dividend of Rs.9.00 per equity share of Rs.10/- each, total outflow amounting to Rs.513.64 Lakhs in respect of financial year ended on 31st March, 2022.
6. Figures for the previous periods are regrouped to conform to the figures of the current period and when required in limited context of format of financial results and disclosures thereon specified by SEBI.
For Albert David Limited
(A. K. Kothari)
Executive Chairman
(DIN : 00